

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH EUROPEAN UNION REGULATION

EU Declaration of Conformity No.

2777/25526-01

PPE Subject of this Declaration:

Mouthguards for Sports Damage Control Athletix LLC

Issued By:

2424 Washingtion ST NE Albuquerque NM 87110 USA

- -

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, **Damage Control Mouthguards** (as Above)

PPE Subject of this Declaration:

Mouthguards for sports

Object of the Declaration:

**High Impact** 

The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with Relevant Union harmonisation legistation:

Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Conformity is declared in relation to the following standards used in the assessment of the PPE product described in 4, above: **SATRA M33:2022** 

EU Type examination certification (Module B) Issued by: SATRA Technology Europe Limited, Notified Body No. 2777 EU Type examination certificate no 2777/25526-01/E00-00

Signed for and on behalf of Damage Control Mouthguards done at Albuquerque, USA on 20th of March 2024.

Delano Romero,

**CEO** 



## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH EUROPEAN UNION REGULATION

EU Declaration of Conformity No.

2777/25525-01

PPE Subject of this Declaration:

**Mouthguards for Sports** 

Issued By:

Damage Control Athletix LLC 2424 Washingtion ST NE

Albuquerque NM 87110 USA

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, **Damage Control Mouthguards** (as Above)

PPE Subject of this Declaration:

Mouthguards for sports

Object of the Declaration:

**Extreme Impact** 

The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with Relevant Union harmonisation legistation:

Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Conformity is declared in relation to the following standards used in the assessment of the PPE product described in 4, above: **SATRA M33:2022** 

EU Type examination certification (Module B) Issued by: SATRA Technology Europe Limited, Notified Body No. 2777 EU Type examination certificate no 2777/25525-01/E00-00

Signed for and on behalf of Damage Control Mouthguards done at Albuquerque, USA on 20th of March 2024.

Delano Romero,

CEO